DIGITAL VARIABLE REFLECTOR
Features:
•   High speed
•   Wide reflectance range
•   Low insertion loss
•   High resolution
•   Rugged and compact design
•   Can be calibrated for dual wavelengths

N/A DR-100-SCA-980-6/125-S-40 Singlemode Digital Variable Reflector with 40dB dynamic range calibrated at 980nm with
angled SC connector.
Ordering Examples For Custom Parts:
A customer would like to emulate the anticipated backreflection from different types of devices by using a variable reflector. If his system is
operating at a wavelength of 980 nm and he is using an SCA connector, then he could order the following part to perform the required testing:
a/b = Fiber core/cladding size, in microns.
W =  Wavelength in nm:
980, 1310, 1480,1550 and 1625
XY = Connector Code:
3S= Super NTT-FC/PC
3U= Ultra NTT-FC/PC receptacle
3A= Angled NTT-FC/PC
SC= SC
SCA= Angled SC
8= AT&T-ST
F = Fiber type:
M= Multimode
S= Singlemode
P= Polarization maintaining (PM) fiber
LB = Backreflection range:
40, 50 or 60dB for singlemode or
PM fibers
60dB backreflection is available
for 1310nm and 1550nm
singlemode only with FC/APC
connectors
35dB for multimode fibers
Digital Variable Reflector: DR-100-X-W-a/b-F-LB
4
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (None)
  /CalRGBProfile (None)
  /CalCMYKProfile (None)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.5
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true